## ري *ا* ري

# 40.00

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK THOMAS JOHNSON	11/21/2007
HENDRIK ROELOF STAPERT	11/21/2007
MARC WILHELMUS GIJSBERT PONJEE	11/21/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V		
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12293573

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: JEANNE.RUSCIANO@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: TODD A. HOLMBO Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 004200 US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEANNE RUSCIANO

Total Attachments: 1

500652267

source=004200-ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021556 FRAME: 0410

hereby sell, and assign, as Philips Electronics N.V.,	nd transfer the entire and having a place of busing d legal representatives,	we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-nand exclusive right, title, and interest in the follows at Groenewoodseweg I, 5621 BA Eindhofincluding any nominees (collectively "the A	owing to Koninklijke oven, the Netherlands,
is executed concurrent	lly herewith		
was executed by me/u			
was filed on		ving a Serial No	*******
was filed on. 01 Mar	ch 2007, having an Inte	rnational Application No. <b>IB2007/050665</b> ,	
and all rights in and to sai	id application, and all ot	her United States, foreign and international	patent applications
associated therewith, base	ed thereon, or claiming I	priority therefrom including, but not limited	to, any and all
provisionals, non-provision	onals divisions, continua	ations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations	, reissues, and
extensions thereof, and th	e right to claim priority	thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, to	tle, and interest in and
to any and all patents gran	ated on these application	ns.	
•		officials in the United States and in any and solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.	
and that of its successors,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
fullest extent. Upon requirestify in all legal proceed	est at the expense of the lings including patent pr ecessary, desirable, or c	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, rosecutional actions and infringement action convenient for securing and maintaining pate ignee.	take all rightful oaths, s, and do all other
I/We certify that I/we hav	e the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
ex ** 1 0007	(sign name here)	An our some	, Assignor
21 Movember 2007 Date	(print name here)	Mark Thomas JOHNSON	
21 November 2007	(sign name here)		, Assígnor
Date	(print name here)	Hendrik Roclof STAPERT	
		and the second s	
21 November2007	(sign name here)	450100	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Marc Wilhelmus Gijsbert PONJEE	

**RECORDED: 09/19/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021556 FRAME: 0411